
 

Certificate No. PHP QMS 21 93 0061 

 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) 

 
26 November 2024 
 
The TOURISM PROMOTIONS BOARD invites you to submit quotations for the item/s listed below; 
 
Quotation No.  TPB-PR.2024.11.335 
PR No. 11.040 
 
REQUIREMENTS:  SERVICE PROVIDER FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF THE 18-DAY 

CAMPAIGN TO END VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN AND CHILDREN - 
INFORMATION, EDUCATION, AND COMMUNICATION (IEC) MATERIALS  

Quantity Particulars 
Estimated 
Unit Price 

Estimated 
Total Amount 

 
 
170 PCS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
170 PCS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SCOPE OF DELIVERABLES 
 
LOT 1 - 18-DAY CAMPAIGN TO END VAW POLO SHIRT 
● Fabric: Cotton 
● Logo: Full Embroidery 
● Colors:  

- Collar: Black 
- Armband: Black 
- Buttons: White 
- Logo: White 

● Sizes: XS, S, M, L, XL, 2XL, 3XL, and 4XL (Eastern Fit) 
 
 
LOT 2 - TUMBLER 
● Material:  

- Exterior: Stainless Steel 
- Straw: Plastic 
- Lid: Plastic 
- Handle: Stainless Steel 

● Print: Screen Printing 

● Capacity: 20 oz 
● Color: White and Orange 

- Exterior: White 
- Lid: Black 
- Handle: Black 
- Logo: Black and Orange 

● Other Requirements: 
- A slim base that fits into most cupholders 
- Comfortable carry handle 
- Splash-proof press-on lid with two openings 
- Swivel closure 

 
 
PhP860.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
PhP1,500.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
PhP146,200.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
PhP255,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



   
   

 

Quotation No.  TPB-PR.2024.11.335 
PR No. 11.040 

170 PCS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

LOT 3 - GLOBAL POSITIONING SYSTEM (GPS) TRACKER 
WITH SILICONE COVER 
 
● A small, compact security device designed for 

Android or Apple devices, capable of being 
discreetly attached to personal items such as keys, 
wallets, bicycles, or luggage. In addition to tracking 
through a Bluetooth connection, it offers advanced 
features like real-time GPS tracking, emergency 
alerts, and geofencing. If the device detects 
unusual activity (such as being moved outside a 
designated area), it immediately sends notifications 
to the user. The device also includes a panic button 
that can alert emergency contacts, providing an 
extra layer of personal security in potential 
emergency situations. 

● Logo: “We’ve got your Back Sis” Logo printed on 
the silicon cover 

● Logo Print: Screen Printing 
● Device Compatibility: For Android and Apple 

● Color: Black or White 
● With a limited warranty of at least one (1) year and 

marked with quality control. 
 
 
 
NOTE: Attached is the Statement of Compliance with 
the Technical Specifications for complete details of the 
requirement. 
 
ADDITIONAL TECHNICAL / ELIGIBILITY 
REQUIREMENTS 
1. Company Profile (if new bidder) 
2. SEC/DTI Registration Certificate 
 
LEGAL REQUIREMENTS 
1. PhilGEPS Registration Certificate 
2. Business/Mayor’s permit 
3. Income/Business Tax Return  
4. Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement 
 
Attachments: 
1. Technical Specifications 
2. Statement of Compliance 

 
 

PhP2,500.00 
 
 
 
 

PhP425,000.00 



   
   

 

Quotation No.  TPB-PR.2024.11.335 
PR No. 11.040 

 
Please submit your quotation together with the requirements enumerated above to the email 
address genesis_lee@tpb.gov.ph not later than 03 December 2024 on or before 1700H, duly signed 
by your representative and deliver to the Procurement Management Division, Finance Department, 
6th Floor, Five E-Com Center, Harbor Drive, Mall of Asia Complex, Pasay City. 
 
The Tourism Promotions Board is evaluating our suppliers’ performance based on these criteria: 
Quality (40%), Cost (25%), Timeliness (25%), and Customer Service (10%). 

Thank you very much. 
 
 
 
JANET G. VILLAFRANCA 
Officer-in-Charge, Procurement Management Division 
Finance Department 
 
 
 
Contact Person   (MISS) GENESIS WEIYN B. LEE 
 
 

 
Note: 
1. All entries must be typewritten on your company 

letterhead. 
2. Price Validity shall be for a period of thirty (30) 

calendar days. 

Terms 30 days upon receipt of the invoice.   

ABC 
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) is 
PhP826,200.00 inclusive of all applicable taxes 

  


